Social Committee Notes

April 11, 2024

Members Present: Judie Ard, Rebecca Moore, Tracey Rogers, Boyd Chessman, Nancy Chessman, Judy
Hofer

General Discussion:

1) Rebecca is planning a Bar-B-Que Trail starting this May through September. More info to
follow.

Subcommittee Reports:

Men’s & Women’s Lunches —

*April: On Thursday, April 18, at 11:30 the men’s lunch will be at Sharks Burgers. On Friday, April 19, at
11:30 the women’s lunch will also be at Sharks Burgers. Rebecca coordinating this event.

*May: On Friday, May 24, at 9:00am a combined men’s/women’s breakfast will be at IHOP. Judy H
coordinating this event.

*June: Tentative: Men’s and Women'’s lunches will be at Lupe Tortillas. Dates/Time TBD. Mary Ann
coordinating this event.

*July: On Tuesday, July 16, at 11:30 a combined men’s/women’s lunch will be held at Gino’s Italian
Restaurant. Judy P coordinating this event.

*August: On Thursday, August 22, at 11:30 a combined men’s/women’s lunch will be at Johnny’s Steaks
& Bar-Be-Que Restaurant. Rebecca coordinating this event.

*September: On Monday, September 16, at 11:30 the women’s lunch will be at Hardtails Bar and Grill.
On Tuesday, September 17, at 11:30 the men’s lunch will also be at Hardtails. Judy H coordinating this
event.

*Qctober: On either Thursday, October 24 or Friday, October 25 at (5:00 pm), a combined
men’s/women’s dinner will be at Deadfish Grill in Belton. Rebecca coordinating this event.

*November: On Thursday, November 7, at 11:30 the women’s lunch will be held at Torchy Tacos. On
Friday, November 8, at 11:30 the men’s lunch will also be at Torchy’s Tacos. Mary Ann coordinating this
event.

*Monthly throughout the Summer: Rebecca to research and coordinate a BBQ trail similar to what was
held in the past.




General Events —

*April: On Saturday, April 27, at 9:30-12:00 there will be a bocce event. Schedule is changing and new
time will be updated in newsletter and on website. Time is now 9:30-10:00 (tutorial) and 10:00-12:00
(game playing). Tracey is in charge of this event.

*May: On Friday, May 31, at 7:15 we will be attending a Round Rock Express baseball game. Cost is $20
per person with a $15 per car parking fee. Boyd is in charge of this event.

*June: On Friday, June 21 there will be an N48 Pool Party at the Texas Drive pool from 6:30pm to
8:30pm. Bring your own snacks and drinks (no glass). Nancy is in charge of this event.

*July: Considering — Inner Space Cavern

*August: On Saturday, August 3 there will be a Pizza & Game Night at Cowan in the
Georgetown/Florence rooms. More details to follow — Tracey is in charge of this event.

*September: Considering - Boat/Pontoon on Lake Travis
*Qctober: Considering - Hike

*November: Considering - Mexican Potluck

Ladies & Men'’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm) — Eliane is coordinating these
events.

Ladies
*May: Thursday, May 9, at Mary Ann Kenney’s (228 Coffee Mill Creek)

*June: Thursday, June 13, at Lynda Jackson’s (406 Martin Creek)

Men’s

*Nothing planned at this time.

Sit and Sip: Typically held on Sunday’s at either 6:00 pm or 7:00 pm. Eliane coordinating these events.
*July: Sunday, July 7, at 7:00 (Medina Creek cul-de-sac)

*QOctober: TBD — This will possibly be on October 1 in conjunction with the National Night Out
coordinated by the Block Captains.

Beer/Wine Trek/Trail — Eliane will be coordinating these events with assistance from Tracey. The first
one will be taking place on May 17 at the Red Horn Coffee House.



2024 Cul-de-Sac Parties

Date Block Start Time Location
Sun, January 21 Belen Nobert (#8) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sun, March 10 Char Wehner (#5) 5:00 pm CMC Cul-de-sac
Sun, April 14 Dave Rowland (#4) 5:00 pm CMC Cul-de-sac
Sun, June 23 Cheryl McDonald (#3) 6:00 pm The Oaks
Sat, July 20 Debby James (#2) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sun, August 18 Jim Burrell (#1) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sat, Sept. 21 Judy Hofer (#7) 5:00 pm Cowan Pavilion
Sun, Oct. 13 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC Cul-de-sac
Sun, Nov. 17 Bruce Bateman (#6) 6:15 pm Florence Room @ Cowan

**Contact for room set-up: amy.ringler@sctexas.org and/or chrissy.smith@sctexas.org

2024 Social Committee Meetings

*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2024 Block Captain Meetings

*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, May 9. The Chessman’s will host the meeting (225

Coffee Mill Creek).
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